
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2041
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
RECONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC SECTOR STEEL PLANTS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to reconstruct the steel plants of public sector to make their product profitable in the global market;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the targets set for the purpose and the amount likely to be spent on this account?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government, at present.

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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